## NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown, Westchester County New York, at a meeting held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2024, duly adopted the resolution published herewith SUBJECT TO A PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM.

Dated: Yorktown Heights, New York

September 5, 2024

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk Town of Yorktown Master Municipal Clerk

RESOLUTION DATED September 3, 2024 A RESOLUTION SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM, AUTHORIZING TOWN OF YORKTOWN TO LEASE SPACE AT THE ALBERT A. CAPELLINI COMMUNITY AND CULTURAL CENTER TO SPARC, INC. A NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the affirmative vote of not less than two-thirds of the total voting strength of the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York, as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Town Board authorizes the Supervisor to execute a lease agreement with SPARC, Inc., a not-for-profit corporation, to lease certain room(s) within the Albert A. Capellini Community and Cultural Center.

This resolution is subject to permissive referendum and shall be posted and advertised accordingly.

Upon this resolution taking effect, the same shall be published in <u>The Journal News</u>, which is hereby designated as the official newspaper of said Town for such purpose.

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk Town of Yorktown Master Municipal Clerk